website for medical marijuana business applications. 

C.  The Authority shall make available on its website in an 

easy-to-find location, applications for a medical marijuana 

business. 

D.  1.  The annual, nonrefundable fee for a medical marijuana 

transporter license shall be Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00). 

2.  The initial, nonrefundable fee for a medical marijuana 

commercial grower license shall be calculated based upon the total 

amount of square feet of canopy or acres the grower estimates will 

be harvested, transferred, or sold for the year.

[...]

the grower during the previous twelve (12) months.  The amount of 

the fees shall be determined as follows: 

a. For an indoor, greenhouse, or light deprivation 

medical marijuana grow facility: 

(1) Tier 1:  Up to ten thousand (10,000) square feet 

of canopy, the fee shall be Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), 

(2) Tier 2:  Ten thousand one (10,001) square feet of 

canopy to twenty thousand (20,000) square feet of 

canopy, the fee shall be Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000.00), 

(3) Tier 3:  Twenty thousand one (20,001) square feet 

of canopy to forty thousand (40,000) square feet 

of canopy, the fee shall be Ten Thousand Dollars 

($10,000.00), 

(4) Tier 4:  Forty thousand one (40,001) square feet 

of canopy to sixty thousand (60,000) square feet 

of canopy, the fee shall be Twenty Thousand 

Dollars ($20,000.00), 

(5) Tier 5:  Sixty thousand one (60,001) square feet 

of canopy to eighty thousand (80,000) square feet 

of canopy, the fee shall be Thirty Thousand 

Dollars ($30,000.00), 

(6) Tier 6:  Eighty thousand one (80,001) square feet 

of canopy to ninety-nine thousand nine hundred 

ninety-nine (99,999) square feet of canopy, the 

fee shall be Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00), 

and 

(7) Tier 7:  One hundred thousand (100,000) square 

feet of canopy and beyond, the fee shall be Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), plus an additional 

twenty-five cents ($0.25) per square foot of

[...]

thousand (10,000) pounds of biomass or the production, 

transfer, or sale of up to one hundred (100) liters of 

cannabis concentrate, whichever is greater, the annual 

fee shall be Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00), 

b. Tier 2:  The transfer or sale of ten thousand one 

(10,001) pounds to fifty thousand (50,000) pounds of 

biomass or the production, transfer, or sale of one 

hundred one (101) to three hundred fifty (350) liters 

of cannabis concentrate, whichever is greater, the 

annual fee shall be Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), 

c. Tier 3:  The transfer or sale of fifty thousand one 

(50,001) pounds to one hundred fifty thousand 

(150,000) pounds of biomass or the production, 

transfer, or sale of three hundred fifty-one (351) to 

six hundred fifty (650) liters of cannabis 

concentrate, whichever is greater, the annual fee 

shall be Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), 

d. Tier 4:  The transfer or sale of one hundred fifty 

thousand one (150,001) pounds to three hundred 

thousand (300,000) pounds of biomass or the 

production, transfer, or sale of six hundred fifty-one 

(651) to one thousand (1,000) liters of cannabis 

concentrate, whichever is greater, the annual fee 

shall be Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), and 

e. Tier 5:  The transfer or sale of more than three 

hundred thousand one (300,001) pounds of biomass or 

the production, transfer, or sale in excess of one 

thousand one (1,001) liters of cannabis concentrate, 

the annual fee shall be Twenty Thousand Dollars 

($20,000.00). 

For purposes of this paragraph only, if the cannabis concentrate 

is in nonliquid form, every one thousand (1,000) grams of 

concentrated marijuana shall be calculated as one (1) liter of